Docket No.: 301888.3002-102 Confirmation No.: 5950

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
James L. Yeager							
Nadir Büyüktimkin	Name: NexMed (Holdings) Incorporated						
Servet Büyüktimkin	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No							
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 350 Corporate Blvd.						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Robbinsville State: NJ ZIP: 08691						
☐ Other	3,0001						
Execution Date: 5/12/01, 5/21/01, 5/21/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
09/947,617	2. 140.4.1(5)(6)						
Additional numbers attached?							
concerning document should be mailed:							
Name: Roger P. Zimmerman, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00						
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed						
Bowditch & Dewey, LLP	Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account						
Street Address: 161 Worcester Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
P.O. Box 9320	(Attach duplicate copy of this page only if paying by deposit account)						
	8. Deposit account number:						
City: Framingham State: MA ZIP: 01701-9320	50-1935						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Roger P. Zimmerman, Reg. No. 38,670 Ward, Sin See. 10 2002							
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
T-41							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3							

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: 99,198 Serial No.: 09/480,738

Inventors: James L. Yeager, Nadir Buyuktimkin, Servet Buyuktimkin

Date of Execution

of Application: May 25, 2000

Filing Date: January 10, 2000

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

NexMed (Holdings), Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Prostaglandin Compositions and Methods of Treatment for Male Erectile Dysfunction

and identified as:

Case No. 99,198

in the offices of McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 014187 FRAME: 0214

WITNESS my hand and seal this $\sqrt{2}$ day of $\sqrt{5}$ $\sqrt{2}$ $\sqrt{100}$.
timen Lifery-
James L. Yeager
State of
County of COOK
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $2/2$ day of
5 2001 by MERLIN SAWA
and day
NOTARY PUBLIC
WITNESS my hand and seal this 2 day of May, 2001
Trially in the contract of the
Such Broundary
Nadir Buyuktimkin
State of Kansas
County of Douglas
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2/day of NOTARY PUBLIC
May 2001 by Nadir Buyuktimkin) State of Kangas (0/2.7/0)
Janey Xlol
NOTARY PUBLIC
- Burul Lentin
Servet Buyukfimkin
State of Kansas
County of <u>Douglas</u>
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2/11 fday of Nancy Helm
May 2001 by Sexuet Buyuktirakin NOTARY PUBLIC State of Kansas My APPT. EXPIRES 6/2/03
1/ang / 1/06
NOTARY PUBLIC
*



161 Worcester Road P. O. Box 9320 Framingham, MA 01701-9320 Telephone: (508) 879-5700 Facsimile: (508) 872-1492 Federal I.D. # 04 2297674

www.bowditch.com

Bowditch & Dewey, LLP

Direct telephone: 508-416-2433 Direct facsimile: 508-929-3073 Email: rpzimmerman@bowditch.com

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO:			FAX NUMBER:		
	USPTO Ass	ignment Division	(703) 306-5995	5	
DATE	·		PHONE NUMBER:		
	12/10/03		(703) 308-9723	3	
FROM	<i>1</i> :		TOTAL NO. OF PAGES IN	CLUDING COVE	₹ R :
	Roger P. Zin	nmerman	4		
RE:			CLIENT/MATTER NUMBE	R:	
	Assignment	of USSN 09/947,617	301888.3002-1	02	
:	URGENT .	FOR REVIEW PLEA	SE COMMENT PLEASE	REPLY	PLEASE RECYCLE
		to the United States on 12/10/03 Date MARY A	spondence is being facsimile transmitte Patent and Trademark Office: Many one	d	

Attached are 3 pages of Recordation Cover Sheet and Assignment to NexMed (Holdings) Incorporated of USSN 09/947,617.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE

The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission contain information from the law firm of Bowditch & Dewey, LLP which is confidential and/or privileged. The information is intended to be for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this faxed information is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the original documents at no cost to you.

If you do not receive all pages or receive this fax in error, please call Mary Anza at 508-416-2451.

{J:\CLIENTS\ip\301888\3002\F0255606.DOC;1}

RECORDED: 12/10/2003

PATENT REEL: 014187 FRAME: 0216